
Liberty UtiIities
Catherine A. McNamara

Analyst II, Rates & Regulatory Affairs
0: 603-216-3537

E: Catherine.McNamara@libertyutilities.com

March 01, 2018

Via ERF and US Mail

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: DG 17-135 Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a/ Liberty Utilities
2017/2018 Winter Period Cost of Gas — March 2018 Monthly COG Adjustment

Dear Ms. Howland:

On February 22, 2018, Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. (the “Company”), in
accordance with New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (the “Commission”) Order No. 26,066
(October 31, 2017) in Docket DG 17-135, filed revised tariff pages regarding the Cost of Gas rates for
effect beginning March 1, 2018.

Thirteenth Revised page 74-A included in that February 22 submission had an incorrect Cost of
Gas Rate rate for rate code G-55. The rate was reported at a rate of $0.8171 and should have been
$08200. Please substitute this corrected Thirteenth Revised Page 74-A for the page that was originally
submitted.

The current and revised cost of gas rates summarized in the following table have not changed
from those included in the February 22 filing.

Cost of Gas Rates
Current Rate Revised Rate Change

Residential $08056 $08056 $0.0000
Commercial/Industrial High Winter Use $08041 $08041 $00000
Commercial/Industrial Low Winter Use $08171 $08200 $00029

Please note this report has been filed via the Commission’s Electronic Report Filing System.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Catherine A. McNamara
Enclosure 5059

15 Buttrick Road, Londonderry, NH 03053

mailto:Catherine.McNamara@libertyutilities.com
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II RATE SCHEDULES

FIRM RATE SCHEDULES

Winter Period Summer Period

Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 77 Page 82 Rate Charge Page 77 Page 82 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $21.94 21.94$    21.94$       21.94$    

All therms 0.2900$      0.8056$  0.0856$  1.1812$  0.2900$      0.3133$    0.0856$  0.6889$  

Residential Heating - R-6

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $31.76 31.76$    31.76$       31.76$    

Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.5022$      0.8056$  0.0856$  1.3934$  0.5022$      0.3133$    0.0856$  0.9011$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.4156$      0.8056$  0.0856$  1.3068$  0.4156$      0.3133$    0.0856$  0.8145$  

Residential Heating - R-7

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $12.70 12.70$    12.70$       12.70$    

Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.2009$      0.8056$  0.0856$  1.0921$  0.2009$      0.3133$    0.0856$  0.5998$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.1661$      0.8056$  0.0856$  1.0573$  0.1661$      0.3133$    0.0856$  0.5650$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-44

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $69.49 69.49$    69.49$       69.49$    

Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.5698$      0.8041$  0.0674$  1.4413$  0.5698$      0.3084$    0.0674$  0.9456$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.3827$      0.8041$  0.0674$  1.2542$  0.3827$      0.3084$    0.0674$  0.7585$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-45

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $208.47 208.47$  208.47$      208.47$  

Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.5182$      0.8041$  0.0674$  1.3897$  0.5182$      0.3084$    0.0674$  0.8940$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.3452$      0.8041$  0.0674$  1.2167$  0.3452$      0.3084$    0.0674$  0.7210$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-46

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $894.66 894.66$  894.66$      894.66$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.3184$      0.8041$  0.0674$  1.1899$  0.1456$      0.3084$    0.0674$  0.5214$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-55

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $69.49 69.49$    69.49$       69.49$    

Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.3434$      0.8200$  0.0674$  1.2308$  0.3434$      0.3299$    0.0674$  0.7407$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.2232$      0.8200$  0.0674$  1.1106$  0.2232$      0.3299$    0.0674$  0.6205$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-56

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $208.47 208.47$  208.47$      208.47$  

Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.2949$      0.8200$  0.0674$  1.1823$  0.2137$      0.3299$    0.0674$  0.6110$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.1964$      0.8200$  0.0674$  1.0838$  0.1214$      0.3299$    0.0674$  0.5187$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-57

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $920.72 920.72$  920.72$      920.72$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.2061$      0.8200$  0.0674$  1.0935$  0.0989$      0.3299$    0.0674$  0.4962$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-58

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $920.72 920.72$  920.72$      920.72$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.0786$      0.8200$  0.0674$  0.9660$  0.0427$      0.3299$    0.0674$  0.4400$  




